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PE7-R0LEUL ALD NATrJRIL  GAS PROUJOTIG','::oAAD, DECBER, 1947 

Crude Petroleum - Output of crude petroleum and natural gasoline in Canada 
during December, 1947 amounted to 766,507 barrels. 

Alberta's output in Decnber was recorded at €71,093 barrels, including 462,395 
barrels from Turner Valley field, 1,435 barrels fri the Wainwright field, and 207,263 
barrels from other fields. New Brunswick produced 1,837 barrels; Ontario, 12,233 barrels; 
Saskatchewan, 71,209 barrels, and the Northwest Territories, 10,135 barrels. 

Table 1 - Production of Crude Petroleum in Canada (In barrels of 35 gallons) 
iovember December December 	Year Ended December 

1947 	1947 	1946 	1946 	1947 

1,743 1,837 2,129 28,581 23,128 

11,282 12,233 10,120 122,032 130,135 

64 1 753 71,209 14,334 136,346 534,894 

399,030 420,391 452,178 5,939,362 5,022,350 
42,243 42,024 41,726 434,210 427,225 
17,892 17,719 17,223 206,925 205,236 
10,291 10,070 14,534 183,946 138,128 
1,459 1,435 951 15,114 18,325 

16,263 16,699 14,876 212,645 202,929 
42,032 44,763 8,036 76,187 304,707 
12,534 15,773 5,633 64,953 106,950 
84,726 99,950 ... ... 363,363 

643 2,489 379 7,190 20,269 

629,113 671,093 565,536 7,:38,532 6,809,482 

25,725 10,135 2,379 .81,408 231,844 

New Brunswi ........... 

Ontario ................ 

Saskatchewan ........... 

Alberta - 
Turner Valley - 

Crude .............. 
Natural gasoline 

Taber................ 
Vermilion ............ 
Wainwright ........... 
Conrad............... 
Lloydminster ......... 
Princes............. 
Leduc ................ 
Miscellaneous fields.. 

Total Alberta ..... 

Northwest Territories 

TOTAL CANADA .... 	730,516 	7E6,507 	594,498 	7,606,899 	7,729,483 
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Table 2 - Production of Crude Petroleum in Canada, by Ionths, 1945-1947 

Month 	 1945 	1946 	1947 

(Barreis) 

3' anirr ........................ 
February ....................... 

1iarch .......................... 

April......................... 
May. .......................... 
June ........................... 
July........................... 
August . . . . . .................... 
SeD-tember ...................... 

October ....................... 

November ....................... 

December ....................... 

TOTAL C LNDAR YAR ....... 

872,930 680,327 597,572 
770,975 610,292 534,510 
771,674 663,37 602,086 
685,903 644,434 602,129 
708,633 649,888 635,354 
666,103 621,933 614,928 
689,698 634,695 631,262 
678,123 623,287 645,589 
650,612 624,954 652,989 
675,918 639,222 715,939 
652,081 619,832 730,616 
660,146 594,498 766,507 

8,482,796 	7,606,89 	7 0 729,483 

Natural Gas - Production of natural gas in Canada during December, 1947 amounted 
to 6,075,695 thousand cubic feet compared with 5,478,910 thousand cubic feet in November. 
The output of Natural gas in December, 1946, was 5,352,178 thousand cubic feet. 

Table 3 - Production (x) of Natural Gas in Canada, by Months, 1945-1947 

Month 	 1945 	1946 	1947 

(M eu. ft.) 

January 	........................ 5,282,719 5,164,209 5,970,806 
February 	... ..................... 4,644,185 4,790,054 5,985,254 
Marc 	........................... 4,185,445 4,236,895 5,518,090 
April 	.......................... 3,987,482 3,700,580 4,406,115 
May 	............................ 3,619,680 3,494,275 4,060,753 
June 	........................... 3,154,361 3,151,566 3,443,816 
July 	.......................... 3,050,953 2,915,213 3,232,649 
August 	......................... 3,059,726 2,994,853 3,342,171 
Septembr 	...................... 3,378,445 3,258,015 3,639,197 
October 	........................ 3,963,196 3,996,106 4,261,154 

November 	....................... 4,841,314 4,846,53 1) 5,478,910 
December 	....................... 5,244,079 5,352,178 6,075,695 

TOTAL CALENDJRT 48,411,585 47,900,484 55,414,610 

(x) Does not include Turner Valley gas used for repressuring or waste gas burned in the 
field. 
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Table 4 - Production of Natural Gas in Canada, by Provinces, 1947 
New 	 Saskat- Month 	 Ontario 	 iUberta 	CANADA 

Brunswick 	ch ewan 
(M Cu. ft.) 

January 	............ 58,481 919,632 27,102 4,965,591 5,970,806 
February 	............. 52,081 1,091,353 26,215 4,815,605 5,985,254 
March 	................ 45,647 953,481 22,271 4,496,691 5,518,090 
April 	................ 48,611 830,771 14,830 3,511,903 4,406,115 
May 	............ 44,952 679,335 8,478 3,327,988 4,060,753 
June 	................. 40,525 513,408 6,373 2,883,510 3,443,816 
July 	................. 29,924 429,840 3,917 2,768,968 3,232 1 649 
August 	............... 23,447 363,098 5,550 2 9 950,076 3,342,171 
September 	............ 25, 784 440,116 8,492 3,164,805 3,639,197 
October 	............. 35,807 508,804 11,819 3,704,724 4,261,154 
November 	............. 40,034 797,025 21,182 4,620,609 5,478,910 
December 	............. 44,309 989,525 24,823 5,017,038 6,075,695 

TOTAL 0ALDAR YEAR .. 	489,602 	8,516,388 	181,052 	46,227,568 	55,414,610 
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